
~ THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC 

,,,,..-- •~ J /') II .') ba 
A liorners and G ounseUors al c=Law 

The Honorable Steven K. Haas 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
sthaas@pa.gov 

In re: Docket No. A-2021-3024681 

January 4, 2022 

Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company 

Dear Judge Haas: 

THOMAS T . NIESEN 

Direct Dial: 71 7.255.7641 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com 

Via Electronic Mail 

We are counsel to the York City Sewer Authority in the above matter and are writing to 
advise that the Authority is not submitting rebuttal testimony. 

Very truly yours, 

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via electronic filing) 
Certificate of Service 
Stacey R. MacNeal, Esquire (via electronic mail) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this 4tr. day of January, 2022, served a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing letter, upon the persons and in the manner set forth below: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Carrie B. Wright, Prosecutor 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
carwright@pa.gov 

Erin L. Fure 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
efure@pa.gov.com 

Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire . ·. 
Pennsylvania American Water Company 
Susan.marsh@amwater.com 

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire 
Devin T. Ryan, Esquire 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
mhassell@postschell.com 
dryan@postschell.com 

Erin L. Gannon 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Harrison G. Breitman 
Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
egannon@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org 

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire 
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire 
Jo-Anne Thompson, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
vkarandrikas@mcneeslaw.com 
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com 

David P. Zambito, Esquire 
Jonathan Nase, Esquire 
Cozen O'Connor 
dzambito@cozen.com 
jnase@cozen.com 

Matthew Olesh, Esquire 
Obermayer Rehmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP 
matthew.olesh@obermayer.com 


